



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2519 of 1985

Avdhash Sunil And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abha Gupta, R.C.Gupta
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Dga

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.

HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. The office report dated 23.4.2026 indicates that the appellant no.2 and 5 namely Raj Kishore and Gama Singh respectively have died. No near relative of appellant nos.2 and 5 have filed any application to continue with the appeal.
2. The appeal vis.-a-vis. appellant nos.2 and 5, therefore, stands abated.
3. The report also indicates that the appellant nos.1 and 4 are alive. However, no one has appeared to press the appeal on their behalf even in the revised call.
4. Let a notice be issued to appellant nos.1 and 4 as to whether they would appear through a new counsel or would they like to get their case argued by amicus curiae.
5. List this case on 14.5.2026.

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

April 24, 2026

GS