



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2519 of 1985**

**Avdhesh Sunil And Others**

**.....Appellant(s)**

**Versus**

**State**

**.....Respondent(s)**

---

|                           |   |                       |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Abha Gupta, R.C.Gupta |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | Dga                   |

---

**Court No. - 42**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.  
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.**

List on 7.7.2026.

**(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)**

**May 14, 2026**  
safi